

Income Tax Officer, Parwanoo vs. M/s Dev Bhumi

Cr. Appeal No. 156 of 2014

6.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent.

As per report, the address of respondent No.1 is
incorrect. Let correct address of respondent No.1 be filed
within a week and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

6th November, 2025
(Chander)