

IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA

Cr. Appeal No. 156 of 2014

Date of Decision : 4.8.2026

Income Tax Officer, Parwanoo

....Appellant

Versus

M/s Dev Bhumi Industries & ors.

....Respondents

Coram

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kainthla, Judge.

Whether approved for reporting? ¹ No.

For the Appellant : M/s Neeraj Sharma and Ishan Kashyap, Advocates.

For the respondent : Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate.

Rakesh Kainthla, Judge (Oral)

Learned counsel for the appellant wants to withdraw the present appeal as per the instructions received vide communication dated 22.6.2026., which is taken on record. Hence, the present appeal is dismissed as withdrawn, so also the pending miscellaneous application(s), if any.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th August, 2026
(Chander)

¹ Whether reporters of Local Papers may be allowed to see the judgment? Yes.